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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1993

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.014292 0.014125 100000 1412 98827 7452170 74.52
Hombres 1 0.000613 0.00245 98588 241 393738 7353342 74.59
Hombres 5 0.000311 0.001556 98346 153 491308 6959605 70.77
Hombres 10 0.00026 0.001297 98193 127 490686 6468298 65.87
Hombres 15 0.000796 0.003974 98066 390 489445 5977612 60.96
Hombres 20 0.001227 0.006117 97676 597 486776 5488166 56.19
Hombres 25 0.001505 0.007495 97079 728 483544 5001390 51.52
Hombres 30 0.001564 0.007793 96351 751 479996 4517846 46.89
Hombres 35 0.001988 0.009889 95600 945 475596 4037850 42.24
Hombres 40 0.00298 0.014791 94655 1400 469745 3562254 37.63
Hombres 45 0.004211 0.02084 93255 1943 461574 3092509 33.16
Hombres 50 0.005953 0.029381 91311 2683 450654 2630935 28.81
Hombres 55 0.008995 0.04402 88628 3901 433745 2180281 24.6
Hombres 60 0.014193 0.068731 84727 5823 410292 1746536 20.61
Hombres 65 0.020988 0.09975 78904 7871 375013 1336244 16.94
Hombres 70 0.034994 0.161512 71033 11473 327846 961231 13.53
Hombres 75 0.0516 0.229581 59560 13674 265000 633385 10.63
Hombres 80 0.08465 0.351599 45886 16134 190592 368385 8.03
Hombres 85 0.128276 0.485723 29753 14452 112660 177793 5.98
Hombres 90 0.202641 0.659793 15301 10096 49820 65133 4.26
Hombres 95 0.316219 0.824478 5206 4292 13572 15313 2.94
Hombres 100 0.525 1 914 914 1740 1740 1.9

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.013596 0.013448 100000 1345 98910 7887002 78.87
Mujeres 1 0.000587 0.002345 98655 231 394052 7788092 78.94
Mujeres 5 0.000251 0.001255 98424 123 491826 7394040 75.12
Mujeres 10 0.000237 0.001183 98300 116 491230 6902215 70.22
Mujeres 15 0.00036 0.001796 98184 176 490478 6410985 65.3
Mujeres 20 0.00054 0.002698 98008 264 489328 5920507 60.41
Mujeres 25 0.000535 0.002669 97743 261 488051 5431180 55.57
Mujeres 30 0.000715 0.003568 97482 348 486568 4943128 50.71
Mujeres 35 0.001027 0.005123 97135 498 484518 4456561 45.88
Mujeres 40 0.001287 0.006417 96637 620 481919 3972043 41.1
Mujeres 45 0.002254 0.011212 96017 1077 477693 3490124 36.35
Mujeres 50 0.003457 0.017135 94940 1627 470569 3012431 31.73
Mujeres 55 0.005661 0.027928 93313 2606 460378 2541862 27.24
Mujeres 60 0.008782 0.043045 90707 3904 444611 2081484 22.95
Mujeres 65 0.015436 0.074493 86803 6466 418910 1636873 18.86
Mujeres 70 0.024407 0.115483 80337 9278 380120 1217962 15.16
Mujeres 75 0.039646 0.181533 71059 12900 325371 837842 11.79
Mujeres 80 0.070263 0.302118 58160 17571 250077 512471 8.81
Mujeres 85 0.109634 0.431211 40589 17502 159642 262394 6.46
Mujeres 90 0.190477 0.62734 23086 14483 76035 102752 4.45
Mujeres 95 0.302392 0.809247 8603 6962 23024 26716 3.11
Mujeres 100 0.444444 1 1641 1641 3693 3693 2.25


